UCR SUMMARY REPORT

Dec-20
FBI INDEX
CRIME Actual Crime Clearances Percent
This Last Difference| This Last Difference Clear Nat'l *
Month Month Month Month Rate Clear Rate
Murder 2 4 -2 1 1 0 0% 61%
Neg. Homicide 0 0 o} 0 0 0 0%INR
Rape 8 8 2 0 0 0 0% 33%
Robbery 33 31 2 2 0 2 6% 31%
Sim Assault 251 223 28 25 9 16 10% *
Agg Assault 102 g8 4 23 2 14 23% 52%
Violent Crime
Subtotal 396 362 34 51 19 32 13% 45%
Burglary 187 52 135 3 2 1 2% 14%
Theft 210 212 -2 13 14 - 6% 18%
Auto Theft 35 38 -3 7 4 3 20% 14%
Property Crime
Subtotal 432 302 130 23 20 3 5% 17%
Arson 3 1 2 4] Qg ] | 0 24%
UCR Total** 580 442 138 49 30 19] 8% 31%

*Source: F.B.I. Crime in The United States 2019
* National Average Rounded

** UCR Tofal - Does not include Simple Assaults
Listed For Internal Use Only



Beaumont Police Department
UCR/NIBRS Part 1 Crimes
Year to Date Report

December 2020
FBI REPORTED CRIMES CLEARANCES PERCENT
2020 2019 Difference Percentage 2020 2019 Difference Clear Nat. Avg.
ytd ytd ytd ytd Rate *
Murder 20 19 1 5% 14 17 -3 70% 61%
Neg Homicide 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%  **NR
Rape 76 97 -21 -22% 18 38 -20 24%  33%
Robbery 301 323 -22 ~7% 76 85 -9 25%  31%
Aggravated
Assaults 1059 802 257 32% 408 426 -18 39% 52%
Violent Crime
Subtotal 1456 1241 215 17% 516 566 -50 35% 45%
Burglary 951 950 1 0% 113 155 -42 12%  14%
Theft 2522 2099 -477 ~16% 479 773 -294 19% 18%
Auto Theft 358 338 20 8% 86 126 -40 24%  14%
Property Crime
Subtotal 3831 4287 -456 11% 678 1054 -376 18% 17%
Arson 21 28 -7 -25% 4] 1 -1 0% 24%
UCR Total 5308 5556 -248 -4% 1194 1621 ~427 **NR **NR




Arrest & Property Activity
Year to Date for 2020
With Difference Between Months

Month Adult |Differ HuvenileDiffer Vice/Narc|Differ Stolen |Differ Recovered |Differ
Arrest Arrest** Arrest Property Property
Jan 605 29 55 4 44, -12| $883,322 $27,463 $291,682 | (3101,674)
Feb 515 -90 61 6 271 17| $614,211 ($269,111)] $198,687 | ($92,995)
Mar 342 -173 35 -26 24 -3 $695,021 $80,810 $396,465 | $197,778
Apr 204 -138 34 -1 14| 10| $537,716 ($157,305)] $175,551 | ($220,914)
May 356 152 22 -12 24 10| $668,431 $130,715 $114,555 | ($60,996)
Jun 317 -39 28 6 22 2] $914,357 $245,926 $373,190 | $258,635
Jul 366 49 23 -5 22 0] $846,053 ($68,304)| $431,664 $58,474
Aug 427 61 10 -13 31 9] $638,283 ($207,770)] $221,170 | ($210,494)
Sep 421 -6 21 11 33 2| $1,109,242 $470,959 $586,740 | $365,570
Oct 465 44 12 -9 38 5| $750,533 ($358,709)] $397,982 | ($188,758)
Nov 409 -56 18 8 42 41 $692,432 ($58,101)] $419,205 $21,223
Dec 461 52 19 1 37 -5} $1,116,556 $424 124 $471,431 $52,226
Total 4888 338 358 $90,466,157 $4.078,322




